



Ferriero Engineering, Inc.

Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation				Sheet 1 of 6			
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville				ADG Contracting Corp 386 South St, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Invington, NJ 07111-4607	
Item. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$1.00	\$288.00	\$1.00	\$288.00
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$99.70	\$49,850.00
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$105.40	\$15,283.00
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,210.00	\$25,260.00
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$455.00	\$1,365.00
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,560.00
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)				\$120,200.00	\$120,200.00	\$147,495.58	\$147,495.58
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$93.70	\$3,748.00
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$80.00	\$17,440.00	\$93.30	\$20,339.40
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,560.00	\$7,680.00
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$33.50	\$804.00
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,447.00	\$5,447.00
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$1.25
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.75
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)				\$49,760.00	\$49,760.00	\$48,572.76	\$48,572.76
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)				\$169,960.00	\$169,960.00	\$196,068.34	\$196,068.34

Robert C. Brightly

Represents a True Surmountation of Bids
Represents corrected figure



Ferriero Engineering, Inc.

Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation					Sheet 2 of 6		
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville					Midwest Construction 23 Dead River Road Warren, NJ 07059		
Borough of Bernardsville					Pave-Rite, Inc 40 Radel Ave Bridgewater, NJ 08807		
Bid Date: February 19, 2020							
Item. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$12.00	\$600.00
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$0.01	\$2.88	\$12.00	\$3,456.00
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$120.00
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$12.00	\$540.00
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$12.00	\$264.00
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$192.50	\$96,250.00
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$75.00	\$10,875.00	\$75.00	\$10,875.00
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)					\$186,479.15		\$187,555.00
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$85.00	\$18,530.00	\$80.00	\$17,440.00
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$500.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$300.00
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)					\$74,915.00		\$58,315.00
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)					\$261,394.15		\$245,870.00

Represents a True Summation of Bids
Represents corrected figure



Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation										Sheet 3 of 6			
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville Bid Date: February 19, 2020										Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		DeDantis Construction PO Box 6030d Somerset, NJ 0875	
Item. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total				
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$16.00	\$800.00						
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$0.01	\$2.88	\$16.00	\$4,608.00						
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$160.00						
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$16.00	\$720.00						
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$16.00	\$352.00						
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00						
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00						
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00						
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00						
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$219.49	\$109,745.00						
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$112.50	\$16,312.50						
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00						
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00						
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$17,100.00						
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00						
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00						
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00						
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00						
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00						
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00						
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00						
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$0.85	\$42.50	\$1.50	\$75.00						
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$0.85	\$42.50	\$1.50	\$75.00						
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00						
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00						
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)				\$191,489.51		\$198,982.50							
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00						
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$219.49	\$8,779.60						
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$80.00	\$17,440.00	\$118.00	\$25,724.00						
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00						
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00						
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00						
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00						
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00						
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00						
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$0.85	\$106.25	\$1.00	\$125.00						
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$0.85	\$63.75	\$1.00	\$75.00						
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00						
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00						
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$70.00						
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00						
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)				\$54,725.00		\$68,823.60							
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)				\$246,214.51		\$267,806.10							

Robert C. Brightly
Represents a True Summation of Bids
Represents corrected figure



Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation					Sheet 4 of 6		
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville					Salmon Brothers, Inc PO Box 67 Netcong, NJ 07857		
United Terrain Group 386 Hwy 79 Morganville, NJ 07751							
Bid Date: February 19, 2020							
Item.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total
No.							
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$14.00	\$4,032.00
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$14.00	\$140.00
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$14.00	\$630.00
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$14.00	\$308.00
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$125.00	\$18,125.00
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)					\$198,575.00		\$227,440.00
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$184.00	\$7,360.00
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$150.00	\$32,700.00	\$135.00	\$29,430.00
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)					\$89,600.00		\$78,700.00
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)					\$288,175.00		\$306,140.00

Represents a True Submission of Bids

Represents corrected figure



Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation					Sheet 5 of 6			
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville					Cifelli & Son Contracting 81 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110		Messercola Excavating 549 E Third St Plainfield, NJ 07060	
Bid Date: February 19, 2020								
Item. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$1.00	\$288.00	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$18.00	\$810.00	
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$275.00	\$137,500.00	\$198.00	\$99,000.00	
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$300.00	\$43,500.00	\$170.00	\$24,650.00	
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)					\$257,900.00		\$229,980.00	
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$325.00	\$70,850.00	\$150.00	\$32,700.00	
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)					\$120,735.00		\$126,650.00	
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)					\$378,635.00		\$376,630.00	

Represents a True Submission of Bids

Represents corrected figure



Ferriero Engineering, Inc.

Paul W. Ferriero, PE, PP, CME, LEED AP, CFM
Robert C. Brightly, PE, PP, CME

Steven B. Bolio, PE, CME
Mark S. Denisiuk, PE, LEED AP
Joseph S. Kosinski, PG, CFM, LEED AP
Dennis W. O'Neal, PE, PP, CME
C. Richard Quamme, PE, CME
Jess H. Symonds, PE

Bid Tabulation					Sheet 6 of 6		
Lloyd Road Improvements Drainage Improvements Borough of Bernardsville					Brennan Brothers Contracting 28 Maple St Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Engineer's Estimate
Item. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total
1a	Construction Signs, (60"x30")	50	SF	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
1b	Construction Signs, (48"x48")	288	SF	\$13.50	\$3,888.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00
1c	Construction Signs, (48"x30")	10	SF	\$13.50	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
1d	Construction Signs, (30"x24")	45	SF	\$13.50	\$607.50	\$20.00	\$900.00
1e	Construction Signs, (24"x12")	22	SF	\$13.50	\$297.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
1f	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
1g	Drums	30	UNIT	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$20,740.00	\$20,740.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Thick	500	TON	\$390.00	\$195,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
5	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	145	LF	\$290.00	\$42,050.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00
6	Inlet, Type A (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	Inlet, Type B (Dog House)	1	UNIT	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	Inlet, Type D	6	UNIT	\$3,420.00	\$20,520.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
9	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B (Use Existing Frame & Grate)	3	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	Set New Inlet Casting, Type B	6	UNIT	\$1,760.00	\$10,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
11	New Curb Piece, N-Eco Type, 6" Head	3	UNIT	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	Connect Pipe to Existing Inlet	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	150	LF	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
14	Utilization of Steel Trench Box	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
16	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	20	CY	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
17	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	50	SY	\$1.20	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
19	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	100	SY	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
20	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1 through 20)					\$334,087.50		\$155,900.00
21	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19 M 64, 6" Th	40	TON	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	218	LF	\$117.00	\$25,506.00	\$100.00	\$21,800.00
24	Inlet, Type D	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb, Vertical	24	LF	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
26	Riprap Scour Protection, 18" Thick, d50 9"	10	SY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
27	Concrete Headwall	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	Reset Mailbox (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	25	CY	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3	125	SY	\$5.50	\$687.50	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Roadside Slope Mixture	75	SY	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
32	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	200	SY	\$4.70	\$940.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
33	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
34	Haybales	10	UNIT	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
35	Final Clean Up	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Amount of Alternate No. 1 Bid (Items 21 through 35)					\$73,606.00		\$73,300.00
Total Amount of Bid Combined (Items 1 through 35)					\$407,693.50		\$229,200.00

Robert C. Brightly

Represents a True Summation of Bids
Represents corrected figure